
PR
SR

T 
ST

D
 

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

  

PA
ID

  
B

ou
ld

er
, C

O
 

Pe
rm

it 
N

o.
 5

07

Pl
ea

se
 re

cy
cl

e

18
00

 3
0t

h 
St

re
et

, S
ui

te
 3

14
  

B
ou

ld
er

, C
O

 8
03

01
 

w
w

w
.r

ie
nn

er
.c

om
W

E
B

-2
3

0
3

LI
M

IT
ED

 T
IM

E 
O

N
LY

! 

4
0

%
O

FF
Yo

ur
 E

nt
ire

 O
rd

er
 

O
rd

er
 b

y 
Ju

ne
 1

, 2
02

3 
U

se
 c

ou
po

n 
co

de
 S

pg
23

Asia

CELEBRATING 39 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING

N E W  &  R E C E N T  B O O K S  
Includes books for your courses

2 0 2 3



www.r ienner. com  ■   1

Asia-Pacific Small States:  
Political Economies of Resilience  
Stephen Noakes and Alexander C. Tan, editors 

“A unique and timely study of the political economy of small 
states in Asia Pacific in the context of the Covid-19 pandemic, 
economic (de)globalization, and US-China rivalry.”  

—Gang Guo, University of Mississippi 
 

B oth the spread of Covid-19 and the intense US-China rivalry have been sources 
of stress for national economies throughout Asia Pacific. The authors of Asia-

Pacific Small States, eschewing the usual focus on the region’s powerhouses, turn 
their attention instead to the coping strategies of the smaller economies. Showing 
how these smaller states have been navigating the current turbulent times, they 
shed light not only on national experiences and recovery strategies, but also on 
the importance of so-called marginal players in today’s geopolitical competition 
among major powers. 

Stephen Noakes is senior lecturer in politics and international relations and 
director of the China Studies Centre at the University of Auckland. Alexander C. 
Tan is professor of political science and international relations at the University 
of Canterbury.  
 
CONTENTS: Small States in Asia Pacific: Chal-
lenges Amid Great Power Competition—the 
Editors. NATIONAL EXPERIENCES. Singapore: 
Relearning, Recovery, and Resilience—B.H.T. 
Ern. Aotearoa/New Zealand: Contentious 
Trade Relations with the PRC—J. Young. The 
Pacific Island States: Social and Solidarity-
Based Economies—S. Ratuva. Taiwan: State 
and Private-Sector Cooperation—F. Siedlok  
et al. PROSPECTS FOR RECOVERY. East Asia’s 
Green Economic Recovery: A Path Out of  
the Coronacession—S.-Y. Kim. Reforming the 

Global Supply Chain: A Taiwanese Perspective 
—R. Lee. Multilateralism and US Engagement: 
Generating New Pressures and Incentives—C. 
Finny with N. Vanvari. Digital Regional Eco-
nomic Integration: New Trade Agreements 
and Opportunities—S. Honey. CONCLUSION. 
Together, Alone: Economic Cooperation After 
the Pandemic—the Editors. 
 
May 2023/ca. 240 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-97-0              hc $98/£91.95 

Australia: A$165 

NEW!

LIMITED TIME ONLY! 

40% OFF
Your Entire Order 

Order by June 1, 2023 
Use coupon code Spg23

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time® 
print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore 
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables  
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to 
most books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $50 or more. 

If you would like to receive regular email announcements of our new books,  
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email. 

Do we publish ebooks? Yes! All of our new books and most of our older 
titles are available as ebooks. If you or your students want to order an LRP 
ebook, please visit our website or ebook vendors VitalSource or RedShelf. 
Your library can order our ebooks from ProQuest or EBSCO. 

You can now rent our ebooks! Would you like short-term access to an LRP 
title? We are delighted to announce that we’ve partnered with ebook vendor 
RedShelf to offer you a new, affordable option. You can now rent our ebooks 
for a fraction of the list price. E-editions of hardcovers can be rented for $15 
(30 days), $25 (60 days), or $35 (90 days). E-editions of paperbacks can be 
rented in the range of $15–$30 (for 90 or 180 days). 

FOR 
RENT



www.r ienner. com  ■   3

Electoral Malpractice in Asia:  
Bending the Rules 
Netina Tan and Kharis Templeman, editors 

W hat causes widespread abuse of the electoral process? 
How do political elites choose and weigh the relative 

costs and benefits of differing kinds of electoral manipula-
tion? How and why have patterns of electoral conduct changed over time? 

The authors of Electoral Malpractice in Asia answer these questions and more 
as they systematically compare the quality of elections across eleven democracies 
and electoral autocracies. Covering a range of regimes and practices, they high-
light not only the varying ways that electoral integrity is violated, but also the 
consequences for the quality of democracy across the region. 

Netina Tan is associate professor of political science at McMaster University. 
Kharis Templeman is research fellow at the Hoover Institution and lecturer in 
the Center for East Asian Studies, Stanford University. 
 
CONTENTS: Electoral Malpractice in Asia: The 
Menu of Manipulations—the Editors. RULING 
PARTY ACTORS: CHOOSING FROM THE INCUM-
BENTS’ TOOLKIT. Japan: Manipulating (on) the 
Margins—K. McElwain and T. Yoshikawa. 
South Korea: Neither Free nor Fair—J.-S. You. 
Taiwan: Authoritarian Legacies and Electoral 
Integrity—K. Templeman. Mongolia: When 
Manipulation Backfires—M. Seeberg. 
Singapore: Tilting the Playing Field—N. Tan. 
Malaysia: When the Whole Menu Is Not 
Enough—K. Ostwald. Cambodia: When the 
Gloves Come Off—M. Grömping. LOCAL AND 

UNELECTED ACTORS: MANIPULATION WITHOUT 
INCUMBENTS. Indonesia: Different Actors, 
Different Tools—S. Soderborg. Philippines: 
Democracy in Distress—C. Calimbahin. 
Myanmar: Invisible Intimidation—E. 
Bjarnegard. Thailand: Uses and Abuses of 
Electoral Reforms—J. Selway. CONCLUSION. 
Electoral Malpractice: The Consequences for 
Democracy in Asia—the Editors. 
 
July 2023/ca. 330 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-955055-96-3          hc $110/£102.95 

Australia: A$184.80 

NEW!

2  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Maritime Asia vs. Continental Asia:  
National Strategies in a Region of Change 
Shiraishi Takashi 

“Provides a rare glimpse into how Japanese thought leaders 
view Japan’s role in the face of a strengthened China.”  

—Chad Kohalyk, Asian Review of Books 
 

S hiraishi Takashi reflects on the diplomatic challenges facing the countries of 
Asia in today’s geopolitical order, exploring historical context, long-term trends, 

and current strategies. 
The tectonic shifts in the global order are having a particularly dramatic impact 

in Asia, with its combined economy now larger than that of either North America 
or Europe. As he explores the nature of that impact, Shiraishi highlights the 
diversity of Asia (focusing on the ASEAN countries, China, and Japan) and the 
national strategies that have resulted from these differences. One key question 
that he addresses: What accounts for the divide between the maritime states and 
the countries of mainland Asia? 

Shiraishi’s incisive analysis, combining a discussion of international relations 
with a consideration of Asia’s varying political cultures, sheds light on current 
affairs in the vast region from the Pacific to the Indian Ocean and beyond. 

Shiraishi Takashi is chancellor of the Prefectural University of Kumamoto 
and also professor emeritus at Japan’s National Graduate Institute for Policy 
Studies (GRIPS). He previously served, among many other senior posts, as  
president of GRIPS, president of the Institute of Developing Economies (JETRO), 
and Ritsumeikan University Professor. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction. LONG-TERM TRENDS 
IN ASIA. The Rise of Emerging Nations and 
Changes in Global Governance. The Rise of 
China and Its Effect on Regional Order. Global-
ization, Urbanization, and the Revolution of 
Rising Expectations. THE GEOPOLITICAL FRAME-
WORK. US Policy in Asia Pacific. China’s Rise 
and Its Strategy. China’s Rise and Its Behavior 
in the Region. The South China Sea and 
Mainland Southeast Asia. The Belt and Road 
Initiative and the Tianxia Order. Changing 
International Relations in East Asia. STRATEGIC 
TRENDS IN SOUTHEAST ASIA. Religious and 
Ethnic Diversity. Economic Discrepancies. 

Southeast Asia and China. Thailand. Myanmar. 
Vietnam. Indonesia. Malaysia. The Philippines. 
Southeast Asia: A Summary View. JAPAN’S 
PLACE IN THE ASIA PACIFIC/EAST ASIA/INDO-
PACIFIC REGION. The State of Japan in 2015. 
Comparative Historical Analysis. 
 
2021/217 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-945-9              hc $75/£70.50 
Published in association Australia: A$126.50 
with the Japan Publishing  
Industry Foundation for Culture 

SPEAK UP! 
Is there a book you’d like your  
library to own? Let them know!  
Your recommendations matter 

—they help your librarian  
decide what to buy.



www.r ienner. com  ■   5

2ND EDITION 

Understanding Contemporary Asia Pacific 
Katherine Palmer Kaup, editor 

Praise for the 1st edition: 

“Provides a true survey of the region.... The range of pertinent 
topics that make up the text cross disciplinary boundaries, 
offering a great deal of knowledge that is accessible and  
stimulating.” —Helen Lansdowne, University of Victoria 
 
“An essential introduction to a dynamic and increasingly significant region.”  

—Guoli Liu, College of Charleston 
 

U nderstanding Contemporary Asia Pacific provides a comprehensive introduction 
to one of the most complex and rapidly changing regions in the world today. 

This thoroughly revised new edition reflects more than a decade of major 
developments in the region (encompassing China, Japan, the Koreas, and all of 
the ASEAN member states), including the impact of the 2020 coronavirus pan-
demic. With accessible discussions of history, politics, economics, international 
relations, society, and culture, it provides the tools essential to understanding the 
dynamic Asia Pacific and its influence in the global arena. 

Katherine Palmer Kaup is James B. Duke Professor of Asian studies and 
politics and international affairs at Furman University. 
 
CONTENTS: Introducing Asia Pacific—K.P. Kaup. 
A Geographic Preface—S. Toops. The Historical 
Context—C. Mackerras. Political Systems—
K.P. Kaup. Economies—K. Khandke. Inter-
national Relations—D. McDougall. Civil-
Military Relations—J. Woo. Environmental 
Challenges—D. Magee. Population and 
Urbanization—D. Forbes. Ethnicity—K.P. 
Kaup. The Roles of Women—Y. Rodgers  

and N. Tanjeem. Religion—S. Britt. Looking 
Forward—K.P. Kaup. 
 
2021/521 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-927-5         pb $32.50/£24.95 
Understanding: Introductions Australia: A$55 
to the States and Regions of  
the Contemporary World 

FOR YOUR COURSES

4  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Security in Asia Pacific:  
The Dynamics of Alignment 
Thomas S. Wilkins 

“An important book for reunderstanding security alignment 
in the region as well as the potential of deploying alignment 
concepts in contemporary security analyses.”  

—Misato Matsuoka, Pacific Affairs 
 

T he complex security dynamics of the pivotal Asia Pacific region, involving  
disparate and contentious power blocs, clearly have implications far beyond  

the region itself. Thomas Wilkins sheds new light on those dynamics, providing  
a rich framework for better understanding the nature of security alignments in 
Asia Pacific, as well as a reexamination of the dominant forces at play: the US 
alliance system, ASEAN, and the Shanghai Cooperation Organisation. 

Thomas S. Wilkins is senior lecturer in international security at the University 
of Sydney. 
 
CONTENTS: Security Alignment in Asia Pacific: 
A New Approach. Alliances (Redux). The Tri-
lateral Security Dialogue. Security Communi-
ties. The ASEAN Security Community. Strategic 
Partnerships. The Shanghai Cooperation 
Organisation. Rethinking Alignment. 
 

2019/251 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-745-5              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your class? Our Text-in-Time® 
print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books 
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply have your bookstore 
call us at 303-444-6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks. 

Special paperback program . . . 



2ND EDITION 

Asia Pacific in World Politics 
Derek McDougall 

Praise for the previous edition: 
“Cogently written, [this book] provides an 
excellent introduction to East and Southeast 
Asia. History is used creatively to cast light 
on the current context in the Asia Pacific and 

[provide] clues about 
how the future could 
unfold.”      —Varun Sahni,  
Contemporary Southeast Asia 
 
“An excellent introductory 
overview of Asia-Pacific 
international relations.” 

 —Kazuhiko Noguchi,  
Pacific Affairs 

 
“Highly recommended.” —Choice 
 

I ncorporating discussions of security broadly 
defined, political economy, development, 

human rights, refugees, and much more, this 
proven text offers a comprehensive introduction 
to Asia Pacific’s dynamic role in world politics. 

Derek McDougall is professor of political 
science at the University of Melbourne. 
 
CONTENTS: Asia Pacific in World Politics. THE 
MAJOR POWERS IN THE REGION. The United 
States: A Declining Influence? China: The 
Rising Power. Japan: Not to Be Ignored. China 
and the United States: The Central Dynamic. 
Japan and the United States: A Key Alliance. 
China and Japan: A Contentious Relationship. 
CONFLICTS IN NORTHEAST ASIA. Taiwan: Where 
to Next? The Two Koreas: A Continuing 
Impasse. CHANGING DYNAMICS IN SOUTHEAST 
ASIA. International Politics in Southeast Asia. 
Indonesia: An Emerging Power? OTHER KEY 
REGIONAL ACTORS. India: Moving into Asia 
Pacific. Russia: Losing Ground. Australia: 
“Down Under” but Engaged. International 
Organizations: A Growing Role. CONCLUSION. 
Emerging Themes. 
 
2016/407 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-553-6              pb $29.95/£27.95 

Australia: A$50.60 

6  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Politics in East Asia:  
Explaining Change and Continuity 
Timothy C. Lim 
“A concise, insightful examination of evolving 
political structures and practices in East Asia.”  

—Choice 
 

T his systematic, innovative introduction to 
the dynamic politics and political economies 

of China, Japan, North Korea, South Korea, 
and Taiwan teaches students how to think ana-

lytically, critically, and 
independently about the 
most significant develop-
ments in the region.  

The text offers in-
depth coverage of the 
unique experiences of 
each country, all within 
the framework of an 
explicit comparative  

perspective. Throughout, the five countries  
are contrasted with one another to maximize 
opportunities for learning. Covering the inter-
twined issues of politics, economics, and  
culture, this is a book that is ideally suited  
for assignment in any social science course  
on East Asia. 

Timothy C. Lim is professor of political 
science at California State University, Los 
Angeles.  
 
CONTENTS: Explaining Change and Continuity 
in East Asia. From Poverty to Prosperity in 
One Generation: Explaining the Economic 
East Asian “Miracle.” Crisis and Malaise: 
Whither the East Asian Miracle? Capitalism 
or Bust? China’s Rise and North Korea’s 
Economic Decay. Political Change in Japan, 
South Korea, and Taiwan. Democracy After 
Transition: Consolidating Political Change. 
The Prospects for Political Change in China 
and North Korea. East Asia as the New 
Immigrant Frontier? Conclusion. 
 
2014/417 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-055-5              pb $28.50/£26.95 

Australia: A$48.40 

FOR YOUR COURSES

www.r ienner. com  ■   7

The Political Economy of North Korea:  
Domestic, Regional, and Global Dynamics 
Min-Hua Chiang, editor 

“A well-edited, cohesive volume on the fundamental goals 
and strategies of Kim Il Sung, Kim Jong Il, and Kim Jong Un 
to define the DPRK’s economic structure and outcomes.... 
Highly recommended.” —Choice 
 
“An excellent and comprehensive analysis.... Recommended for anyone interested  
in understanding this seemingly incomprehensible state.”                     —Byung-Yeon Kim,  

Seoul National University 
 
“Manages to do justice to the complex economic issues, while placing them in a 
broader strategic and political context. An essential read for anyone interested in the 
political economy of North Korea.” —Stephan Haggard, University of California San Diego 
 

D riven by foreign investments and exports, the economies of many East Asian 
countries have seen dramatic growth—but North Korea has lagged behind. 

Why? What are the country’s prospects for development? In what ways do its 
external relations affect its domestic economy?  

To answer these questions, the authors of The Political Economy of North Korea 
delve deeply into the economic policies of the successive Kim rulers. The result 
is a systematic overview of North Korea’s economic development and the wide 
range of domestic, regional, and global factors at play.  

Min-Hua Chiang is research fellow and economist in the Asian Studies Center 
at the Heritage Foundation. 
 
CONTENTS: The North Korean Puzzle—M.-H. 
Chiang. DOMESTIC DYNAMICS. A Self-Reliance 
Economy Under Kim Il-Sung—W.B. Brown. 
Economic Transformation Under Kim Jong-Il 
—S. Lee. Byongjin Economic Policy Under 
Kim Jong-Un—Y.-c. Chung, Y.-h. Kim, and K. 
Moon. REGIONAL DYNAMICS. Cooperation with 
South Korea—H.-y. Lee. Support from China 
—T.Y. Kong. The Renewed Role of Russia—
O. Garanina. The Importance of Japan—Y. Jo. 
GLOBAL DYNAMICS. Relations with the United 

States—T. Stangarone. The Evolving Role  
of Europe—A. Bondaz. Foreign Policy and 
Nuclear Development Strategy—D. Roy. The 
Limitations of UN Sanctions—M.-H. Chiang. 
CONCLUSION. Whither North Korea’s Economy? 
—M.-H. Chiang. 
 
2022/283 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-45-1         hc $97.50/£91.50 

Australia: A$163.90 

NEW!



www.r ienner. com  ■   9

A RELATED TITLE

Xi Jinping’s China:  
The Personal and the Political 
Stig Stenslie and Marte Kjær Galtung 

“A very good introduction to recent Chinese history and  
politics....[Xi] is still a man of mystery, but this book is a 
good first step toward demystifying him.” —Dagens Næringsliv 
 

W ith steely determination, Xi Jinping has forged his way to absolute power  
at home, consolidated China’s role as a global superpower, and promoted 

instrumental myths about his life. All the while, in many ways he has remained  
a mystery. Which is a problem, assert Stig Stenslie and Marte Galtung, because  
to understand China today, it is essential to understand Xi. 

Who is he? What is his vision for China? What explains his rise? How is he 
perceived by the masses? These are among the questions that gave rise to this 
book. Using Xi as a lens with which to examine China’s political development 
over the past decade, the authors succeed in shining new light on the innermost 
circles of Chinese politics and on the authoritarian leader himself.  

Stig Stenslie is research director and head of the Centre for Intelligence Studies 
at the Norwegian Intelligence School (NORIS). Marte Kjær Galtung is head 
teacher of Chinese and China studies at NORIS. 
 
CONTENTS: Leadership and Politics in China. 
Xi’s Climb Through the Ranks. Concentrating 
Power. Extolling the Leader. An Ideological 
Renaissance. Stepping onto the World Stage. 
Is Xi a New Mao? Appendix 1: Timeline of 

the People’s Republic of China. Appendix 2: 
Timeline of Xi Jinping’s Life and Career. 
 
August 2023/ca. 170 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-68585-947-3              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

NEW!

To Build a Free China: A Citizen’s Journey 

Xu Zhiyong, 
translated by Joshua Rosenzweig and Yaxue Cao, with an Introduction by Andrew Nathan 

“Xu’s personal journey perfectly captures the trajectory of the weiquan 
movement.... Indispensable for understanding the ideals that drive the 
entire movement.” —Ian Johnson, The New York Review of Books 
 
2017/297 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-584-0                                                                                            hc $25/£23.50 

Australia: A$42.90

8  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

2ND EDITION 

Politics and Society in Contemporary China 
Elizabeth Freund Larus 

“A wonderful starting point for anyone seeking to understand 
the politics and society of China today.”                  —Chen Shen,  

American Journal of Chinese Studies 

Praise for the 1st edition: 

“An ideal introductory textbook.... Larus’ book is a unique contribution to the field of 
Chinese politics.” —Jay Goulding, Pacific Affairs 
 
“A fine introduction to major topics and issues in the study of China's recent past, 
present, and possible futures.... The overall organization of this book is intuitive and 
practical, providing a sound framework around which to organize a course.”  

—Charlotte Lee, China Journal 
 
“Highly recommended.” —Choice 
 

T his acclaimed introduction to China’s politics and policies has been extensively 
revised and thoroughly updated not only to focus on the Xi Jinping era, but 

also to be even more accessible to students. 
Elizabeth Larus concisely captures the dynamism of Chinese politics. From 

local politics to the judicial system, from minority issues to defense policy, from 
the Belt and Road Initiative to global political and economic statecraft, she pro-
vides a rich, thought-provoking analysis of the forces and facets of political, 
social, and economic change. 

Elizabeth Freund Larus is professor of political science at the University of 
Mary Washington. 
 
CONTENTS: Studying Chinese Politics. THE 
HISTORICAL CONTEXT. From Imperial China to 
the Republican Era. The Mao and Deng Years. 
POLITICS AND SOCIETY UNDER XI JINPING.  
The Structures of Politics. Changing Social 
Dynamics. The New Political Economy. The 
Military and Defense Policy. Regional and 

Global Foreign Relations. CONCLUSION. 
China’s Future? 
 
2020/323 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-898-8         pb $32.50/£30.50 

Australia: A$55 

FOR YOUR COURSES



www.r ienner. com  ■   11

The Rise of China’s Industrial Policy,  
1978 to 2020 
Barry Naughton 

C an China’s remarkable, rapid emergence as a large  
economy and technological power be attributed to  

specific policies, and more generally to a Chinese program 
of industrial policy? More simply put: What is it that China has done right? This 
is the fundamental question that Barry Naughton addresses in his extended essay. 

Disentangling the threads of China’s industrial policies since 1978, Naughton 
argues that a distinctive, “government-steered market economy,” a term articulat-
ed by the country’s policymakers, is indeed taking shape and warrants serious 
consideration as a new type of economic system—one that has ramifications far 
beyond China’s borders. 

Barry Naughton is So Kwanlok Professor in the School of Global Policy and 
Strategy, University of California, San Diego. 
 
CONTENTS: Foreword—Enrique Dussel Peters. 
Introduction: What Is Industrial Policy? What 
Is China’s Industrial Policy? Bringing the 
Economy to Life: Growth Without Industrial 
Policy. Turning Point: Reviving Industrial 
Policy, 2006–2013. The Innovation-Driven 
Development Strategy, 2015–Present. 
Instruments and Institutions. Conclusions. 
 

2021/148 pages 
ISBN: 978-607-8066-59-9              pb $25/£23.50 
Distributed for the Academic Australia: A$42.90 
Network of Latin America and  
the Caribbean on China 

NEW!

China’s Financing in Latin America and the Caribbean 
Enrique Dussel Peters, editor 

Focusing on FDI, the authors of this book look in depth at China’s activities 
in Latin America and the Caribbean during 2000–2018. They present both 
institutional and country-specific case studies, including in each case 
important historical and socioeconomic context. 
 
2020/398 pages 
ISBN: 978-607-8066-46-9                                                                          pb $39.95/£37.50 
Distributed for the Academic Network of                                                  Australia: A$67.10 
Latin America and the Caribbean on China 

China’s Foreign Direct Investment in Latin America  
and the Caribbean: Conditions and Challenges 

Enrique Dussel Peters, editor 

“Leverages the most methodologically valid transaction-based dataset on 
Chinese foreign direct investment (FDI) in Latin America, in combination 
with many of the most respected and longstanding authors in the field. An 
important contribution to the literature.” —Evan Ellis, Pacific Affairs 
 
2020/334 pages 
ISBN: 978-607-8066-45-2                                                                          pb $39.95/£37.50 
Distributed for the Academic Network of                                                  Australia: A$67.10 
Latin America and the Caribbean on China 

The Renegotiation of NAFTA. And China? 
Enrique Dussel Peters, editor 

The authors of The Renegotiation of NAFTA succinctly analyze the NAFTA 
integration process since 1994, the process of renegotiation, and the 
increasing relevance of China for the region and each of its members. 
 
2019/120 pages  
ISBN: 978-607-8066-43-8                                                                               pb $22/£20.95 
Distributed for the Academic Network of                                                  Australia: A$37.40 
Latin America and the Caribbean on China 

10  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

MORE OUTSTANDING T ITLES



www.r ienner. com  ■   13

Countering China:  
US Responses to the Belt and Road Initiative 
Edward Ashbee 

“A most insightful, well-structured, and readable book that 
comprehensively explains the Western reaction to China’s Belt 
and Road Initiative.”                                                  —Klaus Larres,  

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
 

B y March 2022, a remarkable 144 countries had signed onto the Belt and Road 
Initiative (BRI)—China’s massive investment and infrastructure development 

program—with significant implications for US foreign policy. Edward Ashbee 
explores how the US has reacted to this global expansion of Chinese power,  
tracing the arc of policy responses to the BRI from its inception in 2013 through 
early 2022. 

Edward Ashbee is professor in the Department of International Economics, 
Government, and Business at the Copenhagen Business School. 
 
CONTENTS: US-China Relations. Souring on 
China. US Perceptions of the Belt and Road 
Initiative. The Build Act and “Prosper Africa.” 
Vetting Infrastructure Projects. Reconfiguring 
the Indo-Pacific. Nudging Europe. Build Back 
Better at Home and Abroad. The BRI and the 
Limits of US Power. 
 

2023/187 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-91-8              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

NEW!

12  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

5TH EDITION 

Understanding Contemporary China 
Robert E. Gamer and Stanley W. Toops, editors 

“This fifth edition remains arguably the best multidisciplinary 
anthology on China, offering up-to-date information in a single 
volume.... Highly recommended.” —Choice 
 

C hina today bears little resemblance to the country introduced in the first edition 
of Understanding Contemporary China, published nearly two decades ago. Even 

in just the past five years, dramatic changes have occurred under the leadership of 
President Xi Jinping. 

This new edition of the book reflects those changes, exploring the impact of new 
domestic policies; China’s role as a behemoth in the world economy; its rapidly 
modernizing infrastructure; its expanding military presence in the region; the en-
vironmental challenges it confronts; and much more. The result is an accessible, 
well-grounded look at the most crucial issues affecting China today. 

Robert E. Gamer is professor emeritus of political science at the University 
of Missouri–Kansas City. Stanley W. Toops is associate professor of geography 
and international studies at Miami University. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction—R.E. Gamer. China: 
A Geographic Preface—S.W. Toops. The His-
torical Context—R. Murphey. Chinese Politics 
—R.E. Gamer. China’s Economy—S.Y. Tong 
and J. Wong. China Beyond the Heartland—L.T. 
White III and R.E. Gamer. International Rela-
tions—R.E. Gamer. Population Growth and 
Urbanization—R. Ma. China’s Environmental 
Problems—R.L. Edmonds. Family, Kinship, 
Marriage, and Sexuality—X. Zang and W. 
Jankowiak. Women and Development—L. 

Bossen. Religion—H. Chan and A.Y.C. King. 
Literature and Popular Culture—C.A. Laughlin. 
Trends and Prospects—R.E. Gamer and L.T. 
White III. 
 
2017/526 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-653-3        pb $32.50/£24.95 
Understanding: Introductions Australia: A$55 
to the States and Regions of  
the Contemporary World 

FOR YOUR COURSES

SPEAK UP! 
Is there a book you’d like your  
library to own? Let them know!  
Your recommendations matter 

—they help your librarian  
decide what to buy.



Between Brussels and Beijing: 
The Transatlantic Response to China’s 
Presence in the Baltic Sea Region 
Olev Nikers and Otto Tabuns, editors 

C hina’s growing presence in the strategically 
important Nordic-Baltic region has implica-

tions not only for the region itself, but also for 
general transatlantic relations. Within that con-
text, the authors of Between Brussels and Beijing 
present in-depth country studies that highlight 
current challenges and point to opportunities for 
improved regional and transatlantic security. 

Olevs Nikers is president of the Baltic 
Security Foundation and senior analyst with The 
Jamestown Foundation. Otto Tabuns, found-

ing director of the Baltic 
Security Foundation, is 
lecturer in international 
security and policy debate 
at the Riga Graduate 
School of Law. 
 
CONTENTS: Introduction—
the Editors. Foreword 
—Roger W. Robinson, Jr. 
Chinese Footprint in the 

Baltic Region: The Cases of Sweden and 
Estonia—Z. Śliwa. China in Finland: Balancing 
Between Trade and Influence—J. Aukia and 
M. Puranen. The Chinese Presence in Norway 
—N. Groenendijk. China in Denmark and 
Greenland—S. Dosenrode and K. Sommer. 
Chinese Influence in Germany’s Baltic and 
Northern “Lander”—D.K. Tatlow and Y-F Lai. 
From Strategic Partners to Alienation: Sino-
German Defense Relations at the Beginning of 
the 21st Century—T. Kollakowski. Navigating 
Sino-Polish Relations—P. Behrendt and P. 
Pendrakowska. China’s Financial Influence  
in Poland—A. Kuczyńska-Zonik. China at the 
Heart of the Baltics: The Case of Latvia— 
O. Tabuns and M. Mitko. Sino-Lithuanian 
Relations: A Dangerously Growing Threat? 
—T. Kazuelenas, L. Andriukaitis, and K. 
Grušauskaitė. Conclusions—the Editors. 
 
2023/225 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-7352752-4-6                    pb $32/£29.95 
Distributed for Australia: A$53.90 
The Jamestown Foundation 

14  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Zheng He’s Voyages to Africa in 
the 15th Century: The Maritime 
Silk and Porcelain Road 
Li Xinfeng, translated by Shelly Bryant 

T hough it has been some six centuries since 
explorer Zheng He visited Africa, scholar 

Li Xinfeng finds connec-
tions between Zheng’s 
voyages and China-Africa 
relations today. 

Li discusses Zheng’s 
travels at length, ranging 
from details of his ships 
and crews to the nature of 
the relationships that he 
forged. As he considers 
the explorer’s legacy in 

the current global environment, he adds to our 
understanding of both China’s Africa policy 
and its maritime strategy. 

Li Xinfeng is a researcher and professor in 
the graduate school of the Chinese Academy 
of Social Sciences. 
 
CONTENTS: The Background to Zheng He’s 
Four Voyages to Africa. An Analysis of the 
Voyages. The Far-Reaching Significance of 
Zheng He’s Voyages. Advanced Shipbuilding 
Technology Employed in the Building of 
China’s Treasure Ships. The Makeup of Zheng 
He’s Divisions and Features of His Ships. 
Building a Replica of Zheng He’s Ship and 
Traveling Zheng He’s Path. Visiting the 
“Chinese Village” on Pate Island in Kenya. 
Double Dragon Jar Affirms China Connections. 
Influences of Zheng He’s Fleet in Africa. The 
First Arrival of the Chinese Migrants to Africa 
in the Early Ming Dynasty. Zheng He’s Voyages 
and China’s Africa Policy Today. 
 
April 2023/ca. 490 pages 
ISBN: 978-0-7983-0538-9                   pb $42/£39.50 
Distributed for AISA, an Australia: A$71.50 
imprint of HSRC Press 

NEW!

www.r ienner. com  ■   15

Dynamics of Democracy in Taiwan:  
The Ma Ying-jeou Years 
Kharis Templeman, Yun-han Chu, and Larry Diamond, editors 

“This excellent collective analysis of the Ma Ying-jeou  
presidency reveals an era of fascinating contradictions.... 
Highly recommended.” —Choice 
 

D uring the Ma Ying-jeou presidency in Taiwan (2008–2016), confrontations 
over relations with mainland China stressed the country’s institutions, leading 

to a political crisis. Nevertheless, its democracy proved to be resilient. The authors 
of Dynamics of Democracy in Taiwan explore key aspects of the complicated  
Ma era, including party politics and elections, the sources of Ma’s governance 
challenges, changing public opinion, protest movements, and shifts in the regional 
balance of power. 

Kharis Templeman is lecturer in the Center for East Asian Studies, Stanford 
University. Yun-han Chu is professor of political science at National Taiwan 
University. Larry Diamond is senior fellow at the Freeman Spogli Institute for 
International Studies and the Hoover Institution, Stanford University. 
 
CONTENTS: The Dynamics of Democracy 
During the Ma Ying-jeou Years—the Editors. 
PARTY POLITICS AND ELECTIONS. The 2012 
Elections—S. Rigger. The DPP in Opposition 
—A.H.-E. Wang. The KMT in Power—N.F. 
Batto. The Party System Before and After the 
2016 Elections—K. Templeman. DEMOCRATIC 
INSTITUTIONS AND GOVERNANCE. The Chal-
lenges of Governance—Y.-H. Chu and Y.-T. 
Chang. Legislative Politics—I.S.-H. Huang 
and S.-Y. Sheng. Watchdog Institutions—C. 
Göbel. Managing the Economy—P.-S. Lee. 
PUBLIC OPINION AND CIVIL SOCIETY. Assessing 
Support for Democracy—Y.-T. Chang and Y.-
H. Chu. Trends in Public Opinion—C.-H. Yu. 

The Impact of Social Movements—D. Fell. 
Who Are the Protestors? Why Are They 
Protesting?—M.-H. Huang and M. Weatherall. 
Social Media and Cyber-Mobilization—E.C.-
H. Yu and J.-S. Yu. LOOKING OUTWARD. Cross-
Strait Relations—S.-Y. Ho. In the Shadow of 
Great Power Rivalry—D.P. Chen. 
 
2020/420 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-904-6         hc $89.95/£84.50 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-911-4         pb $32.50/£30.50 

Australia: hc A$151.80/pb A$55 
Published in association with the Project  
on Taiwan in the Indo-Pacific Region,  
Hoover Institution, Stanford University 

A RELATED TITLE

Taiwan’s Democracy Challenged: The Chen Shui-bian Years 

Yun-han Chu, Larry Diamond, and Kharis Templeman, editors  

“Each chapter is abundantly filled with detailed material and analyses.... 
A must-read for scholars and students of Taiwan.” —M. Bob Kao,  

LSE Review of Books 
2016/364 pages  
ISBN: 978-1-62637-404-1                                                                                       pb $32.50/£30.50 

Australia: A$55



www.r ienner. com  ■   17

Mongolia’s Foreign Policy:  
Navigating a Changing World 
Alicia Campi 

“A richly informative survey of Mongolian foreign policy 
since the country’s transition in 1990 from communism to a 
troubled but still functioning democracy.”     —Andrew Nathan,  

Foreign Affairs 
 
“A superb study of the challenges and responses of liberated and democratic 
Mongolia.... Campi gives voice to the dilemmas facing this strategically positioned 
nation.... A must read.” —Robert Bedeski, University of Victoria 
 

S trategically located at the crossroads of Central Asia, China, and Russia, Mongolia 
has long attracted the attention of major world powers. How has this traditionally 

nomadic, but resource rich, country used a “Wolf Strategy” to establish its own place 
in the modern world? What challenges does it now face? Answering these questions, 
Alicia Campi provides a multifaceted examination of the context, formulation, and 
execution of contemporary Mongolian foreign policy. 

Alicia Campi is president of the Mongolia Society. A former US State Depart-
ment foreign service officer, she now teaches at the Johns Hopkins University 
School of Advanced International Studies and the Foreign Service Institute. 
 
CONTENTS: A Brief History of Mongolia. The 
White Horse Democratic Revolution. Searching 
for a “Third Neighbor.” Building a New Econ-
omy Through Donor Aid. China Replaces  
Russia. Mineral Development: Blessing and 
Curse. Resource Nationalism: Boom Days and 
Collapse. “Wolf Strategy” Energy Policy: A 
New Form of Resource Nationalism? An Econ-

omic Corridor for Regional and Continental 
Integration. New Soft-Power Image Making. 
New Strategies for a New Era. Future Options. 
 
2019/349 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-782-0              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50

16  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

Taiwan: The Development of an Asian Tiger  
Hans Stockton and Yao-Yuan Yeh, editors 

H ow did Taiwan transform itself from a “least developed 
country” into an Asian Tiger? How did it become a  

successful, multiparty democracy after years of authoritar-
ian rule? Why do its relations with China and the US 
remain critical?  

The authors address these questions as they assess Taiwan’s trajectory since 
1949 in the political, economic, and social spheres. They also consider the chal-
lenges the country faces as it seeks to maintain its status and sustain growth 
despite internal struggles, rising tensions with Beijing, and declining international 
diplomatic recognition. 

Hans Stockton is director of the Center for International Studies (CIS), found-
ing director for the Taiwan and East Asia Studies Program, and Cullen Trust for 
Higher Education Faye Sarofim Chair in International Studies at the University  
of St. Thomas. Yao-Yuan Yeh is assistant professor of international studies and 
assistant coordinator of the Taiwan and East Asia Studies Program in the CIS at 
the University of St. Thomas. 
 
CONTENTS: The Development of an Asian 
Tiger—the Editors. CONTEMPORARY TAIWAN IN 
CONTEXT. From Authoritarianism to Democracy 
—S. Rigger. Evolution of a Global Economic 
Power—C. Li. The Trajectory of Taiwan-US 
Relations—D.-Van Hickey. THE TSAI ADMINIS-
TRATION. Politics in the Tsai Ing-wen Era—K. 
Templeman. Social Issues and Social Policy—
C. Wang and D. Weng. Political Cleavage and 
Generational Politics—T.Y. Wang and S. Cheng. 

The New Southbound Policy—K. Ho, C. Clark, 
and A.C. Tan. The Dynamics of Cross-Strait 
Relations—W. Lee. International Law and 
Institutions—J. deLisle. CONCLUSION. Beyond 
Regime Consolidations—the Editors. 
 
2020/247 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-834-6              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50



www.r ienner. com  ■   19

From Party Politics to Militarism  
in Japan, 1924–1941 
Kitaoka Shinichi 

“Offer[s] fresh perspectives on a unique historical event—the 
sudden transformation of Japan, a feudal backwater virtually 
cut off from the rest of the world for hundreds of years, into  
a modern imperial power.” —Michael Neale, Asian Affairs 
 

T he years in Japan between June 1924, when a coalition cabinet of three political 
parties was established, and December 1941, when the country declared war on 

the United States and Britain, was characterized first by nearly a decade of domestic 
and international cooperation—and then a period of oppressive militarism. Kitaoka 
Shinichi captures the essence of these years in Japan’s political history, stressing not 
only the discontinuities, but also the connections, between the two periods. 

Kitaoka pays particular attention to the interaction of domestic and foreign affairs. 
He equally explores the conflicts between political parties and the military—as 
well as those among internal factions in both spheres. Connecting political issues 
to economic and social developments, his book serves as a comprehensive history 
of the period, a history that, in his words, “exemplifies the horrific damage that 
can result when a modern nation-state goes off course.” 

Kitaoka Shinichi is president of the Japan International Cooperation Agency. 
Previously, he was president of the International University of Japan, and he has 
held posts, among others, as professor at the National Graduate Institute for Policy 
Studies, ambassador extraordinary and plenipotentiary, and deputy permanent 
representative of Japan to the United Nations. 
 
CONTENTS: The Beginning of the Shōwa 
Period. Japan in the Era of Party Politics. 
Japan in Crisis. Wartime Japan. Chronology. 
 

2021/374 pages, with extensive photographs 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-857-5              hc $85/£79.50 
Published in association Australia: A$143 
with the Japan Publishing  
Industry Foundation for Culture 

18  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

History, Memory, and Politics  
in Postwar Japan 
Iokibe Kaoru, Komiya Kazuo, Hosoya Yūichi, Miyagi Taizō,  
and the Tokyo Foundation for Policy Research’s Political and  
Diplomatic Review Project, editors 

M emories can be shared—or contested. Japan and Korea, 
just one case in point, share centuries of intertwined 

history, the nature of which continues to be disputed, particularly with regard to 
World War II. 

The authors of History, Memory, and Politics in Postwar Japan explore Japan’s 
historical narratives, and their impact on both domestic politics and diplomatic 
relations, as they have evolved from 1946 to the present. Presenting the results  
of more than a decade of collaborative research, their book is a rich contribution 
to our understanding not only of Japanese politics, but also of how the historical 
narratives that we embrace have far-reaching consequences. 

Iokibe Kaoru is professor in the Faculty of Law at the University of Tokyo 
Graduate Schools for Law and Politics. Komiya Kazuo is lecturer at Aoyama 
Gakuin, Komanazawa, and Senshu universities. Hosoya Yūichi is professor in 
Keio University’s Faculty of Law. Miyagi Taizō is professor in Sophia University’s 
Faculty of Global Studies.  
 
CONTENTS: Preface—Hosoya Y. Introduction—
Iokibe K. The Yoshido Shigeru Years: Coming 
to Terms with the Issue of Historical Memory—
Takeda T. The Satō Eisaku Years: Historical 
Memory in a Time of Rapid Economic Growth 
—Murai R. The Nakasone Yasuhiro Years: 
Historical Memory in Foreign Policy—Satō S. 
The Rift Between Okinawa and the Japanese 
Mainland: Historical Memory and Political 
Space—Taira Y. Is Reconciliation Possible? 
The Outlook for Japan-China, Japan-Korea, 
and Japan-US Relations—Hosoya Y. et al. 
Historical Memory and International Relations 

in East Asia: The Abe Statement in Retrospect 
—Hosoya Y. et al. Historical Memory and Inter-
national History: A Guide for Further Reading 
—Hosoya Y. Key Sources on the Postwar Era 
—Komiya K. Postscript—Miyagi T.  
 
2020/219 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-877-3              hc $75/£70.50 
Published in association Australia: A$126.50 
with the Japan Publishing  
Industry Foundation for Culture 



www.r ienner. com  ■   21

The Islamic State in Afghanistan and 
Pakistan: Strategic Alliances and Rivalries 
Amira Jadoon with Andrew Mines 

“Jadoon and Mines are two of the best researchers on the 
Islamic State’s franchise in the Afghanistan/Pakistan region. 
Their first-rate book is the new authoritative source on ISK.”  
                                                   —Craig Whiteside, US Naval War College 
 
“A groundbreaking, in-depth treatment of a militant group that has defied the  
odds to carve out a resilient position in South Asia.... This thoroughly researched  
and clearly written book is invaluable for anyone who wants to understand ISK  
and the threat that it poses.” —Tricia Bacon, American University 
 

T he deadly attack on Kabul’s airport in August 2021 shocked the world and 
brought concentrated attention to the Islamic State Khorasan Province (ISK). 

New questions quickly arose: How did this ISIS affiliate become such a force in 
Afghanistan and Pakistan? And why is it now a lethal threat to the Taliban? 
Addressing these questions, Amira Jadoon and Andrew Mines draw on original 
data and newly available primary sources to dissect ISK’s inner workings and 
explain its rise and resilience. 

Amira Jadoon is assistant professor of political science at Clemson University 
and nonresident fellow at the Stimson Center. Previously, she was assistant pro-
fessor in the Department of Political Science and the Combating Terrorism Center 
at the US Military Academy at West Point. Andrew Mines is research fellow in 
the Program on Extremism at George Washington University. 
 
CONTENTS: The Emergence of the Islamic 
State Khorasan. Ideology, Goals, and Links  
to Islamic State-Central. Tracing ISK’s 
Operational Capacity. Surviving State-Led 
Operations. Seeking Friends: Alliances and 

Mergers. Making Enemies: Strategic Rivals. 
The Persistence of ISK. 
 
2023/241 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-955055-85-7              hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

NEW!

20  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

3RD EDITION 

Understanding Contemporary India 
Neil DeVotta and Sumit Ganguly, editors 

Praise for previous editions: 

“A uniquely comprehensive and insightful primer on the 
political, economic, social, and environmental challenges  

facing contemporary India. Informed by rich research and keen analysis, it is a 
rewarding first stop for students embarking on the study of India’s complex dynamics 
in the 21st century.” —Benjamin Siegel, Boston University 
 
“By far the best book available for teaching an introduction to India. Each chapter 
provides a solid overview by an eminent scholar in the field, and the text as a whole 
covers every topic that anyone who is teaching or learning about India should be 
thinking about.” —Rina Williams, University of Cincinnati 
 

E ven stronger than its outstanding predecessor, the third edition of Understanding 
Contemporary India provides context for and evaluates more than a decade of 

challenges and changes in India. 
Entirely new chapters on geography, politics, the economy, international relations, 

religion, and environmental challenges, along with updated material throughout 
(including the impact of the novel coronavirus), result in an indispensable volume 
that describes and analyzes the paradoxical nature of the world’s largest and most 
diverse democracy. 

Neil DeVotta is professor of politics and international relations at Wake Forest 
University. Sumit Ganguly is distinguished professor of political science and 
holds the Tagore Chair in Indian Cultures and Civilizations at Indiana University. 
 
CONTENTS: Introducing India—N. DeVotta. A 
Geographic Preface—D. Hill. The Historical 
Context—B.B. Cohen. The Political System 
—E. Sridharan. Economies and Development 
—R. Mukherji and S.H. Zarhani. International 
Relations—S. Ganguly. The Politics of Caste 
—C. Jaffrelot. Religion—C.M. Bauman and 
A.T. Embree. The Status of Women—L. Trivedi. 
Population, Urbanization, and Environmental 

Challenges—K.D. Alley. Looking Ahead 
—N. DeVotta. 
 
2021/335 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-940-4         pb $32.50/£30.50 
Understanding: Introductions Australia: A$55 
to the States and Regions of  
the Contemporary World 

FOR YOUR COURSES



www.r ienner. com  ■   23

Indonesia: State and Society in Transition 
Jemma Purdey, Antje Missbach, and Dave McRae 

“An authoritative, knowledgeable and highly readable  
introduction to the country.”                                    —Diego Fossati,  

Journal of Southeast Asian Studies 
 
“Comprehensive and nuanced.... This book is a must-read for 
anyone interested in Indonesian politics and society today.”  
                                                 —Burhanuddin Muhtadi, Pacific Affairs 
 
“An excellent primer.... The expert authors have succinctly synthesized key research 
on Indonesia conducted over the past two decades to provide an eminently readable 
account of modern Indonesian state and society.”                              —Elisabeth Kramer,  

Contemporary Southeast Asia 
 

I ndonesia remains a country in transition even now, some two decades after its 
extraordinary shift from authoritarianism to democracy and from economic crisis 

to a rapidly growing economy. What explains the trajectory of that shift? What 
challenges does this island nation of 270 million people—with the world’s largest 
Muslim population—face now, as the quality of democratic life erodes and it 
grapples with profound social and economic inequalities? 

Addressing these questions, the authors comprehensively explore the dynamics 
of Indonesia’s politics, society, political economy, and culture, as well as its role 
in the international order. 

Jemma Purdey is research fellow at the Australia-Indonesia Centre, Monash 
University, and adjunct fellow in Deakin University’s Faculty of Arts and Education. 
Antje Missbach is senior research fellow in the School of Social Sciences at 
Monash University and senior research fellow at the Arnold Bergstraesser Institute. 
Dave McRae is senior lecturer at the University of Melbourne’s Asia Institute. 
 
CONTENTS: Indonesia: An Underrated Country? 
Preindependence Indonesia. The Slide into 
Authoritarianism. Political Reforms After 1998. 
The Structures of Democratic-Era Politics. 
Persistent Inequality: Health, Education,  
and Work. Civil Society and Human Rights. 

Media and Popular Culture. Indonesia in 
World Affairs. 
 
2020/261 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-851-3         hc $89.95/£84.50 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-852-0         pb $29.95/£27.95 

Australia: hc A$151.80/pb A$50.60 

The New ASEAN in  
Asia Pacific and Beyond 
Shaun Narine 
“[An] excellent new book.... Narine’s compre-
hensive study is a highly welcome addition to 
the literature.”                          —Linda Quayle,  

Contemporary Southeast Asia 
 

R efuting criticisms that call into question  
the effectiveness, and even the purpose,  

of ASEAN, Shaun Narine traces the organi-
zation’s political and economic development 
and explores its impact within Southeast Asia 
and beyond. 

Narine considers ASEAN’s role both 
regionally and with regard to the external 
powers—China, the United States, Japan, 

Russia, and increasingly 
India—whose interests so 
strongly influence the 
regional environment. His 
comprehensive, multilay-
ered analysis critically 
addresses the question of 
just how ASEAN is 
evolving to fit the 
demands of a new era. 

Shaun Narine is associate professor of 
political science at St. Thomas University in 
New Brunswick, Canada.  
 
CONTENTS: ASEAN in the Twenty-First Cen-
tury. History: From Creation to Crisis. The 
Postcrisis Reform. Regional Institutionalism. 
Relations with China. Relations with the 
United States. ASEAN and the Regional 
Powers. ASEAN’s Role in Asia Pacific. 
 
2018/309 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-689-2                    hc $95/£88.95 

Australia: A$159.50 

Nontraditional Security 
Challenges in Southeast Asia: 
The Transnational Dimension 
Amy L. Freedman and Ann Marie Murphy 

W ith the countries of 
Southeast Asia 

increasingly challenged 
by a plethora of nontradi-
tional security issues 
—climate change, food 
and water security, infec-
tious diseases, and migra-
tion key among them— 
a number of important 

questions have emerged: What national and 
regional efforts are being made to address 
these issues? Why have some approaches 
proven more successful than others? How do 
competing private and public interests affect 
the ability of states to protect their citizens? 

Addressing these questions, Amy Freedman 
and Ann Marie Murphy explore the factors that 
continue to impede cooperation in combating 
transnational security threats across the region. 

Amy L. Freedman is professor of politi-
cal science at Pace University. Ann Marie 
Murphy is associate professor in the School 
of Diplomacy and International Relations at 
Seton Hall University. 
 
CONTENTS: Nontraditional Security Challenges 
in Southeast Asia: The Transnational Dimen-
sion. Climate Change: Complex Patterns of 
Conflict and Cooperation. Food Security: Beg-
gar Thy Neighbor? Water Security: Droughts, 
Deluges, and Dams. Health Security: Avian 
Influenza and Disease Protocols. Migration: 
Divergent Interests of Sending and Receiving 
States. Looking Forward: Prospects for Coop-
eration and Conflict. 
 
2018/245 pages 
ISBN: 978-1-62637-685-4               hc $29.95/£27.95 

Australia: A$50.60 

22  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers



INTERNAT IONAL SALES  REPRESENTAT IVES

24  ■   Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

■  AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND 
Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170 Australia 
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

■  CHINA  
(including Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan) 
China Publishers Marketing 
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77 
Lane 569, Xinhua Road 
Changning District, Shanghai 200052 
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557 
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn 
www.cpmarketing.com.cn 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
60 MacPherson Road 
Block 1 #06-09 
Siemens Centre, Singapore 348615 
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356 
sales@tandf.com.sg 

■  EUROPE  
Eurospan 
Gray’s Inn House 
127 Clerkenwell Road 
London EC1R 5DB UK 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609 
info@eurospan.co.uk 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner 
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers in 
the EU should order from their local bookstore 
or at www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner, 
where VAT charges will be applied before 
books are shipped. 

■  INDIA 
Epitome Publishing Solutions Private Limited 
Old No. 38, New No. 6 McNichols Road 
Chetpet, Chennai - 600031 
Tamil Nadu 
Tel: +91-70104 71392 
sales@epitomepub.com 
www.epitomepub.com 
Viva Books 
4737/23 Ansari Road, Daryaganj 
New Delhi 110 002 
Tel: +91 11-4224-2200 / Fax: +91 11-4224-2240 
vivadelhi@vivagroupindia.in 
www.vivagroupindia.com 

■  JAPAN 
Far Eastern Booksellers 
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672 
Tel: +81 (3) 3265-7531 / Fax: +81 (3) 3265-4656 
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp 
Kinokuniya Co., Ltd. 
3-7-10 Shimomeguro 
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8504 
Tel: +81 (3) 6910-0531 / Fax: +81 (3) 6420-1362 
www.kinokuniya.co.jp 
Maruzen-Yushodo Co., Ltd. 
10-10, Yotsuyasakamachi 
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0002 
Fax: +81 (3) 6367-6208 
marketing@maruzen.co.jp 
www.maruzen.co.jp 
MHM Limited 
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051 
Tel: +81 (3) 3518-9449 / Fax: +81 (3) 3518-9523 
www.mhmlimited.co.jp 

■  KOREA 
Kim Hyo-Soon 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku 
Seoul 121-842 
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301 
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg 

■  LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN 
Catamount International 
32 Main Street, #221 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Tel: 917-512-1962 / Fax: 917-477-6392  
master@catamountinternational.com 

■  SOUTHEAST ASIA  
(including Brunei, Cambodia, East Timor, 
Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar,  
Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam) 
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific 
60 MacPherson Road 
Block 1 #06-09 
Siemens Centre 
Singapore 348615 
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356 
sales@tandf.com.sg 

In all other territories, please order  
directly from our US office.  

Discounts are available through  
our US office only.

www.r ienner. com  ■   25

Ashbee, Edward, 13 
Asia Pacific in World Politics, 

6 
Asia-Pacific Small States, 1 
 
Between Brussels and 

Beijing, 14 
 
Campi, Alicia, 17 
Chiang, Min-Hua, 7 
China’s Financing in Latin 

America and the 
Caribbean, 10 

China’s Foreign Direct 
Investment in Latin 
America and the 
Caribbean, 10 

Chu, Yun-han, 15 
Countering China, 13 
 
DeVotta, Neil, 20 
Diamond, Larry, 15 
Dussel Peters, Enrique, 10 
Dynamics of Democracy in 

Taiwan, 15 
 
Electoral Malpractice in 

Asia, 3 
 
Freedman, Amy L., 22 
From Party Politics to 

Militarism in Japan, 
1924–1941, 19 

 
Galtung, Marte Kjær, 9 
Gamer, Robert E., 12 
Ganguly, Sumit, 20 
 
History, Memory, and Politics  

in Postwar Japan, 18 

Indonesia, 23 
Iokibe, Kaoru, 18 
Islamic State in Afghanistan 

and Pakistan, 21 
 
Jadoon, Amira, 21 
 
Kaup, Katherine Palmer, 5 
Kitaoka, Shinichi, 19 
 
Larus, Elizabeth Freund, 8 
Li, Xinfeng, 14 
Lim, Timothy C., 6 
 
Maritime Asia vs. 

Continental Asia, 2 
McDougall, Derek, 6 
McRae, Dave, 23 
Mines, Andrew, 21 
Missbach, Antje, 23 
Mongolia’s Foreign Policy, 17 
Murphy, Ann Marie, 22 
 
Narine, Shaun, 22 
Naughton, Barry, 11 
New ASEAN in Asia Pacific 

and Beyond, 22 
Nikers, Olev, 14 
Noakes, Stephen, 1 
Nontraditional Security 

Challenges in Southeast 
Asia, 22 

 
Political Economy of North 

Korea, 7 
Politics and Society in 

Contemporary China, 8 
Politics in East Asia, 6 
Purdey, Jemma, 23 

Renegotiation of NAFTA. And 
China?, 10 

Rise of China’s Industrial 
Policy, 1978 to 2020, 11 

 
Security in Asia Pacific, 4 
Shiraishi, Takashi, 2 
Stenslie, Stig, 9 
Stockton, Hans, 16 
 
Tabuns, Otto, 14 
Taiwan, 16 
Taiwan’s Democracy 

Challenged, 15 
Tan, Alexander C., 1 
Tan, Netina, 3 
Templeman, Kharis, 3, 15 
To Build a Free China, 9 
Toops, Stanley W., 12 
 
Understanding Contemporary 

Asia Pacific, 5 
Understanding Contemporary 

China, 12 
Understanding Contemporary 

India, 20 
 
Wilkins, Thomas S., 4 
 
Xi Jinping’s China, 9 
Xu, Zhiyong, 9 
 
Yeh, Yao-Yuan, 16 
 
Zheng He’s Voyages to Africa 

in the 15th Century, 14 

INDEX

YOU AND YOUR LIBRARY  
If there is a book that you would like  
your library to own, speak up! Your  
recommendations matter—they help  
your librarian decide what to buy.



26

Desk/Exam Copies in the US and Canada 
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) 
one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks are free 
for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or 
you can pay $10 for perpetual access. 

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are 
available for $10 in the US and $15 in Canada  
to help cover shipping and handling. 

Hardcover copies are available at a 50%  
discount, plus shipping. 

Please limit your request to 3 books and 
include the name of your institution along with 
the name and number of the course, its anticipated 
enrollment, and when it will be offered. 
 
Special Paperback Program  
in the US and Canada 
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your 
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand 
paperback program allows us to make hardcover 
books available at a price suitable for course use. 
Simply have your bookstore call us at 303-444-
6684 to place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and 
books will be delivered within four weeks. 
 
International Orders 
Outside the US and Canada, please contact the 
appropriate representative listed on page 24 or  
see the box at the right. 
 
Libraries 
Please attach your purchase order to the order  
form on page 27. 
 
Returns 
Returns must be received within 12 months of the 
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and 
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of 
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for 
each book ordered. 
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc. 
c/o Books International 
22880 Quicksilver Drive 
Dulles, VA  20166 

 
Questions? 
Please contact the LRP Customer Service 
Department at 303-444-6684 or at  
cservice@rienner.com with questions  
or concerns about your order. 
 

To place an order in Australia  
and New Zealand: 
• Individuals should visit  

www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner. 
• For inspection copies, email 

inspections@eurospangroup.com. 
• For other inquiries, email  

info@eurospangroup.com. 
• Booksellers should send orders to: 

Lynne Rienner Publishers 
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd 
11a Greenhills Avenue 
Moorebank NSW 2170 
Australia 
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999 
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944 
orders.logistics@xlexpress.com.au 
Australian dollar prices include GST. 

To place an order in Europe: 
Because of EU VAT regulations, customers 
in the EU should order from their local 
bookstore or at www.eurospanbookstore 
.com/rienner, where VAT charges will be 
applied before books are shipped. 

• Individuals should visit  
www.eurospanbookstore.com/lynne 
-rienner-publishers/ 
or email: direct.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465577 

• For information on academic  
inspection copies, contact 
inspections@eurospan.co.uk.  

• For trade orders and inquiries,  
email: trade.orders@marston.co.uk 
Tel: +44 (0)1235 465576 

• For other inquiries, contact: 
Eurospan 
Gray’s Inn House 
127 Clerkenwell Road 
London EC1R 5DB UK 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856 
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609 
info@eurospan.co.uk 

Discounts are available through  
the US office only. 

Prices subject to change without notice. 
Please allow two weeks for delivery  

of books in stock. 

ORDERING INFORMATION ORDER FORMORDER FORM

1. Ship to (please print legibly) : 

Name:____________________________________________________ 

Address:___________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

City/State/Zip: _____________________________________________ 

Country: ___________________________________________________ 

Tel: _________________________ Fax: ___________________________ 

Email (required for e-exam copies):__________________________ 

❏ Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles. 

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) : 

❏ Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers) 

❏ Charge my credit card:     ❏ VISA     ❏ MasterCard 

   Card No. ________________________________________________ Exp._____________ 

   Signature_____________________________________________________________________ 

❏ Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)  

3. I wish to order the following books: 

ISBN (last 6 digits)    Qty                         Author & Title                           Price        Total 

4. Return to: 
Lynne Rienner Publishers  
1800 30th St., Suite 314 
Boulder, CO 80301-1026 
USA 

               OR 

Speed your order 

Call: 303-444-6684 

Fax: 303-444-0824 

Email: cservice@rienner.com 

Visit: www.rienner.com

                                             Subtotal  

                            Colorado residents  
                               add 3% sales tax  

                                            Shipping  

                                              TOTAL 

C O D E  
W E B - 2 3 0 3

Postage Chart 
                                                      First book  Each add’l 

United States:                       $8             $2  

All other areas (via Airmail):   $15            $5 

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

3/23


